JAMES SHEWAN & SONS, Foot of East Houston Street, City: 

Dear Sirs—Your proposition of July 16, to make all repairs on the steamer 
"Fidelity," as per your specification of July i5, doing same in a thorough and work-
manlike manner, and to our entire satisfaction, for the sum of eight hundred and two 
dollars ($802). 
—is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

(There were two other bids received for this work, as follows: 
William J. Cokey & Co .................................................. 	$85o 00 
James Tregarthen, Son & Co ............................................

[...]

Ropes—New 4-inch four-stranded Manila counterweight rope, connecting car and 
counterbalance. 

Fittings—All keys, bolts, shafting and minor parts necessary to put said elevator in 
first class running order will be provided. 

Price of this Contract—The price of this contract, one hundred and eighty-five dol-
lars ($185). 

Remarks—You to take the present spur and pinion gearing to your factory and set 
same in new bearers. 
—is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

(There were two other propositions received for this work, as follows

[...]

New York, July 25, 1908. 
JAMES TREGARTHEN, SON & CO., Foot of Seventh and Eighth Streets, New 

York City: 
Dear Sirs—Your proposition of July 22, to repair the steamer "Bronx," as per speci-

fication and survey of this date, dry dockage included, for the sum of four hundred and 
sixty five dollars ($465), is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to 
proceed with the work. 

(There were three other bids received for this work, as follows: 
\Villiam J. Cokey & Co .................................................. 	$490 00 
James Shewan & Sons ..................................................